INVITATION FOR BIDS

PAKISTAN

Balochistan Integrated Water Resources

Management and Development (BIWRMDP)

Loan No: 5885-PK

Contract Title: Nari Gorge Integrated Scheme (Package-1)

Reference No. PK-PMU-BIWRMDP-93196-CW-RFB

- 1. The **Government of Pakistan** has received financing from the World Bank towards the cost of Balochistan Integrated Water Resources Management and Development (BIWRMDP) and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward eligible payments under the contract for Nari Gorge Integrated Scheme (Package-1).
- 2. The Project Director, Balochistan Integrated Water Resources Management and Development (BIWRMDP) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Works of Nari Gorge Integrated Scheme (Package-1) mainly comprising of Concrete Channel Lining along with allied structures. The project site is located in the radius of 35 Km of Sibi Town on left site of Nari River.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding procedures as specified in the World Bank's Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011, revised 2014) ("Procurement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, please refer to paragraphs 1.6 and 1.7 setting forth the World Bank's policy on conflict of interest.
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Project Director, Balochistan Integrated Water Resources Management and Development Project, Electronic mail address: bssip@yahoo.com and inspect the bidding documents during office hours i.e. from 09:00 to 16:00 hours at the address given at the end of this invitation.
- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested/eligible bidders upon submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Pak Rupees 3,000/- (In words Rupees Three Thousand Only). The payment can also be made through Green Challan (Head of Account C-03434) in Favour of Project Director, Balochistan Integrated Water Resources Management and Development Project. The Bidding Documents can also be dispatched through courier but charges will be borne by the Recipient.
- 6. Bids must be delivered to the address at the end of this invitation on or before 12.00 Noon, 29th April 2019. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders' designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address mentioned at the end of this invitation immediately after 12.00 Noon on 29th April, 2019.

- 7. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of minimum Pak Rupees 2% (in shape of Bank Guarantee only) of the total Bid Price.
- 8. The address referred to above is:

The Project Director

Balochistan Integrated Water Resources

Management and Development Project.

Street Address: 215-B, Jinnah Town

City: Quetta

ZIP Code: **87300**Country: **Pakistan**

Telephone: +92-81-2870705

Facsimile: **+92-81-2870704**

Electronic mail address: bssip@yahoo.com,